
Mercy
Varsity Fast Pitch Softball Roster

School: Mercy District: 25 Region: 7
Head Coach: Josh Bloomer Superintendent: Leisa Schulz
Work Phone: 502-671-2010 Principal: Julie Crone

FAX: (502)491-0661 Athletic Director: Mark Evans
Mascot Name: Jaguars Enrollment:
School Colors: Columbia Blue,White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Krystle Coleman
Assistant Coach: Kristina Hortert
Assistant Coach: Jon P Pont
Assistant Coach: Sarah Totten

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Position Class
23 23 Erika Downey 5' 0" IF Soph.
5 5 Sam Dykes 5' 6" IF/OF Fresh.

24 24 Courtney Ellington 5' 6" C Fresh.
10 10 Morgan Ellington 5' 10" IF Senior
4 4 Jj Francis 5' 11" P Senior

20 20 Morgan French 5' 6" IF Fresh.
11 11 Jessica Hackel 5' 2" C/OF Soph.
3 3 Randi Hawksley 5' 6" OF/IF Junior

26 26 Peyton Hobbs 5' 6" IF Fresh.
27 27 Caroline Keck 5' 8" OF Junior
14 14 Tori Lasley 5' 1" IF Soph.
2 2 Aubrey Meiners 5' 9" IF Junior
7 7 Morgan Meyer 5' 6" OF Junior

17 17 Cassidy Ratterman 5' 6" OF Fresh.
18 18 Lexi Ratterman 5' 6" OF Junior
6 6 Emily Roby 5' 6" IF Junior
8 Lauren Springhetti 5' 10" OF/IF Soph.

15 15 Leigh Ellen Thomas 5' 6" P/OF Fresh.
19 19 Haley Twyman 5' 10" P Junior
12 12 Jordan Vorbrink 5' 6" OF/IF Fresh.
21 21 Ally Wildt 5' 6" OF Fresh.
16 16 Kaylin Winchell 5' 6" IF Fresh.
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Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Position Class
2 2 Aubrey Meiners 5' 9" IF Junior
3 3 Randi Hawksley 5' 6" OF/IF Junior
4 4 Jj Francis 5' 11" P Senior
5 5 Sam Dykes 5' 6" IF/OF Fresh.
6 6 Emily Roby 5' 6" IF Junior
7 7 Morgan Meyer 5' 6" OF Junior
8 Lauren Springhetti 5' 10" OF/IF Soph.

10 10 Morgan Ellington 5' 10" IF Senior
11 11 Jessica Hackel 5' 2" C/OF Soph.
12 12 Jordan Vorbrink 5' 6" OF/IF Fresh.
14 14 Tori Lasley 5' 1" IF Soph.
15 15 Leigh Ellen Thomas 5' 6" P/OF Fresh.
16 16 Kaylin Winchell 5' 6" IF Fresh.
17 17 Cassidy Ratterman 5' 6" OF Fresh.
18 18 Lexi Ratterman 5' 6" OF Junior
19 19 Haley Twyman 5' 10" P Junior
20 20 Morgan French 5' 6" IF Fresh.
21 21 Ally Wildt 5' 6" OF Fresh.
23 23 Erika Downey 5' 0" IF Soph.
24 24 Courtney Ellington 5' 6" C Fresh.
26 26 Peyton Hobbs 5' 6" IF Fresh.
27 27 Caroline Keck 5' 8" OF Junior
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